Mounting style
B
L
F
G
C
D
Basic/without bracket

Series CP95
ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80, ø100
How to Order
CP95SD
Built-in magnet
B 32 100
Number of
auto switchesAuto switch
Nil Without auto switch
Z76
CP95S B 32 100
Nil
S
3
n
2 pcs.
1 pc.
3 pcs.
“n” pcs.
W
W S
∗ For the applicable auto
switch model, refer to the
table below.
With auto switch
Without auto switch
Stroke (mm)
(Refer to “Standard
Stroke” on page 6-
13-6.)
Applicable Auto Switch/Tie-rod Mounting Type
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ········· Nil (Example) A53
3 m ········· L (Example) A53L
5 m ········· Z (Example) A53Z
�: Manufactured upon receipt of order.
Type Special function
—
—
Diagnostic indication
(2-color indication)
Water resistant (2-color indication)
Grommet
Grommet
Yes
No
Yes
3-wire
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)
3-wire (PNP)
2-wire
—
24 V
24 V
5 V
—
5 V, 12 V
5 V, 12 V
12 V
5 V, 12 V
12 V
—
100 V
100 V or less
—
—